ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1993 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — TOWNSVILLE

Back Row: Andrew Kuchel, Sara McKenzie, Michael Eason, Kieran Moors, Ben Reason
Front Row: Craig Maywald, Margaret Kuchel (Assistant Team Manager), Peter Moors (Team Manager), Malcolm Warnes, Mark Engelhardt



U12 Male Recurve
M Eason

U12 Female Compound
S McKenzie

U12 Male Compound
B Reason

U15 Male Recurve
A Kuchel

U15 Male Compound
M Engelhardt
K Moors

U18 Male Compound
C Maywald
M Warnes

Target
Horsham
1133 1182

Horsham
932 1014

Horsham
1199 1191

Intermediate
957 998

Intermediate
1359 1388
1280 1235

Ladies' FITA
1308 1291
1277 1288

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores)

RECURVE
Western Australia
North Queensland
South Australia

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1993 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - TOWNSVILLE

Total Pos'n
2315 Gold
1946 Bronze
2390 Gold
1955 4
2747 Gold
2515 5
2599 7
2565 8

12324 1%
7192 2nd
6160 3"

277

318

195

286

311
250

263
314

Clout
100m

125m

125m

125m

125m

165m

292

315

308

262

325
272

234
332

Total
569

633

503

548

636
522

497
646

COMPOUND
New South Wales
South Australia

Victoria

Pos'n
Gold

Gold

Gold

Silver

13
Gold

16004
14756
14689

Double 24t FITA Field
Marked Unmarked

200 228
Marked Unmarked
135 149
Marked Unmarked
193 220
Marked Unmarked
156 189
Marked Unmarked
286 298
208 239
Marked Unmarked
242 184
221 215
1St
2I’1d
3rd

Total
428

284

413

345

584

447

Total
426
436

Pos'n
Gold

Bronze

Gold

Silver
8

15
10



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1993 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Back Row: Trevor Hancock, Kevin Dawson (Assistant Team Manager), Simon Fairweather, Warren McKenzie, Rob Henderson, Peter Cox, Robert Welden
Front Row: Marianne Rieckmann, Kate Fairweather, Michelle McMartin, Maxine Cox (Team Manager), Val McMartin, Helen Hann



RECURVE
Women

M Rieckmann
K Fairweather
M McMartin

Men
S Fairweather
W McKenzie

COMPOUND
Women

H Hann

V McMartin

Men

R Henderson
P Cox

T Hancock
R Welden

Target
Ladies' FITA
1243 1258
1214 1226
1113 1143

FITA
1244 1260
1129 1082

Ladies’ FITA

Teams Events
RECURVE

Western Australia
South Australia

Victoria

1264 1252
1256 1214
FITA

1286 1288

1270 1291

1231 1247

1152 1203
16747
14468
14051

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1993 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Total Pos'n
2501 Gold
2440 Silver
2256 9
2504 Silver
2211 16
2516 6
2470 8
2574 8
2561 10
2478 24
2355 37

1St

2nd

3rd

BEST ALL ROUND

Double 24t FITA Field

Unmarked Marked

270 260
227 233
233 216
291 305
264 257
244 284
227 233
285 286
289 283
262 261
246 238

COMPOUND

South Australia 15253

Victoria 14895

South Queensland 14064

Men Recurve - Simon Fairweather
Women Recurve - Marianne Rieckmann

Total
530
460
449

596
521

528
460

571
572
523
484

2nd
3rd

Pos'n
Gold
8
9

Gold
11

Bronze

N N
© w O



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1994 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — GEELONG

Back Row: Andrew Kuchel, Michael Eason, Terry Meissner, lan Richardson, Piotr Kuc
Middle Row: Margaret Kuchel (Team Manager), Kerry Angelin, Sara McKenzie, Monique Pockett, Mark Engelhardt, Richard Pederick, Peter Moors (Coach)
Front Row: Kieran Moors, Ben Reason, Lucas Anderson, Lachlan Pockett, Marc Reilly, Danny Woods



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1994 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - GEELONG

Recurve Team
(Not in photo: S McKenzie)

Compound Team



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1994 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - GEELONG

RECURVE Target Clout Double 24t FITA Field

U12 Female Horsham Total Pos'n 100m Total Pos'n Marked (both days) Total Posn
S McKenzie 977 968 1945  Gold 124 147 271  Silver 246 248 494  Gold
Ui14 Male Intermediate 145m Marked (both days)

M Eason 1170 1083 2253  Gold 190 202 392  Gold 239 248 487  Gold
M Reilly 923 924 1847 Bronze 162 152 314 Bronze 224 225 449 Bronze
U18 Female Ladies’ FITA 145m Marked (both days)

M Pockett 705 617 1322 Bronze 100 95 195 Bronze 145 151 296 Bronze
COMPOUND

Ul2 Male Horsham 125m Marked (both days)

L Anderson 1168 1159 2327 5 182 197 379 5 199 144 313 5
Ul4 Male Horsham 125m Marked (both days)

B Reason 1263 1220 2483 4 251 256 507 4 246 255 501 Bronze
K Moors 1156 1166 2322 8 232 236 468 7 222 235 457 8

L Pockett 985 1051 2036 14 150 146 296 18 204 227 431 9

D Woods 882 712 1594 20 242 233 475 5 dns dns

(Continues on next page)



COMPOUND (cont’d)
U16 Male

M Engelhardt

A Kuchel

T Meissner

P Kuc

R Pederick

U16 Female
K Angelin

U18 Male
I Richardson (barebow)

U18 Male Barebow
| Richardson

Target
Ladies’ FITA
1286 1222
1246 1188
1116 1091
1038 989
923 785
Ladies’ FITA
1106 1106
FITA
805 769

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores) (teams positions and scores not published)

RECURVE
New South Wales
South Australia

10265

ARCHERY South Australia

2508
2434
2207
2027
1708

2212

1574

State Team Register
1994 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — GEELONG (cont’d)

Gold
Bronze
7
13
16

Silver

15

1Sl

BEST ALL ROUND
Male Recurve — Michael Eason

273
266
190
164
86

201

181

Clout
125m

125m

180m

Double 24t FITA Field
Marked (both days)

276 549 Bronze 203 153 356 8
278 544 4 185 174 359 7
173 363 9 280 238 518 Bronze
191 355 10 165 213 378 6
22 108 18 247 190 437 5
Marked (both days)
195 396  Silver 171 233 404 Bronze
180 361 8
Marked (both days)
164 167 331 Gold
COMPOUND
New South Wales 1

South Australia

13733



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1994 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - SYDNEY (Warwick Farm Racecourse/Holsworthy Army Camp, Heathcote)

47 STRONGBOW

NATIONAL ARCHERY

CHAMPIONSHIPS

SYDNEY 1994

Back Row: Vic Damato (Team Manager), Gerry Fink, Duane Coates, Max Harrison, Darren Cooper, Glen Matthews
Front Row: Peter Cox, Terry Reilly, Beverley Cooper, Helen Hann, Kate Fairweather, Marianne Rieckmann, Simon Fairweather



RECURVE
Women

K Fairweather
M Rieckmann

Men

S Fairweather
T Reilly

M Harrison
D Cooper

COMPOUND
Women

H Hann

B Cooper

Men

D Coates

P Cox

G Fink

G Matthews

Target
Ladies' FITA
1226 1286
1142 1173

FITA
1237 1308
1181 1208
1076 1143
1052 1121

Ladies’ FITA

1244 1290

1128 1211
FITA

1206 1279

1217 1248

1175 1239

1189 1221

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1994 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - SYDNEY (Warwick Farm Racecourse/Holsworthy Army Camp, Heathcote)

Total
2512
2315

2545
2389
2219
2173

2534
2339

2485
2465
2414
2410

Pos'n
Gold

Gold

22
26

16
22
32
34

Teams Events (team placings and scores not published)
RECURVE
Western Australia

South Australia

14132

1St

Double 24t FITA Field

Marked
dns
259

dns
295
282
245

290
261

308
302
300
293

COMPOUND
New South Wales
South Australia

Unmarked
dns
276

dns
291
278
226

305
259

317
307
302
300

15188

Total

535

586
560
471

595
520

625
609
602
593

1St

Pos'n

6

14
19
26

12
24
32
36



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1995 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Strathalbyn)

Back Row: Peter Goodyer, Richard Pederick, Terry Meissner, Michael Burke, Peter Moors (Team Manager),
lan Richardson, Piotr Kuc, Andrew Kuchel, Mark Engelhardt, Jarrod Hoffmann
Front Row: Kieran Moors, Ben Reason, Kerry Angelin, Sara McKenzie, Elizabeth Norris, Jody Upright, Michael Neate
(Not in photo: Marc Reilly, Monique Pockett)



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1995 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Strathalbyn)

Compound Team

Recurve Team Crossbow
(Back: P Moors, M Burke Front: M Neate, M Pockett, J Upright, M Reilly)



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1995 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Strathalbyn)

RECURVE Target Clout Double 24t FITA Field

U12 Female Horsham Total Pos'n 100m Total Pos'n Marked Unmarked Total Pos'n
J Upright 501 544 1045 Silver 19 21 40 Bronze 85 125 210 Silver
U16 Male Ladies' FITA 145m Marked Unmarked

M Reilly 1017 996 2013 4 212 183 395 4 217 245 462 Bronze
M Neate 831 808 1639 6 169 181 350 5 107 164 271 7
U18 Female Ladies' FITA 145m Marked Unmarked

M Pockett dns dns 295 269 564 Gold 135 189 324 5
U18 Male FITA 145m Marked Unmarked

M Burke 956 908 1864 8 209 195 404 7 243 251 494 7
COMPOUND

U14 Female Horsham 100m Marked Unmarked

E Norris 1189 1236 2425 Bronze 215 213 428 4 271 254 525 Bronze
S McKenzie 1198 1220 2418 4 142 249 391 5 241 270 511 4
Ul14 Male Intermediate 145m Marked Unmarked

B Reason 1027 1013 2040 13 97 57 154 15 182 203 385 13
U16 Male Ladies' FITA 165m Marked Unmarked

A Kuchel 1324 1336 2660 Gold 185 260 445 8 296 319 615 Bronze
K Moors 1187 1235 2422 8 214 208 422 9 304 313 617 Silver
J Hoffmann 1159 1176 2335 10 251 251 502 6 236 219 455 12

P Kuc 1142 1151 2293 12 262 242 504 5 225 251 476 9

R Pederick 1088 1119 2207 13 94 93 187 16 126 199 325 16

(Continues on next page)



COMPOUND (cont'd)
U18 Female
K Angelin

U18 Male

M Engelhardt

T Meissner

I Richardson (barebow)

U18 Male Barebow
I Richardson

CROSSBOW
Under 16 Male
P Goodyer

ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register

1995 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Strathalbyn) (cont’d)

Target
Ladies' FITA
1212 1218

FITA
1277 1273
1180 1215
860 750

Target Clout
IR900
708 690

2430

2550
2395
1610

1398

Bronze

Silver
9
19

Field

Gold

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores)

RECURVE

New South Wales
Tasmania

South Australia

13595
11667
9825

Clout
145m
188 410
180m
209 423
290 598
211 400
165m
164 231

COMPOUND

New South Wales
South Queensland

Victoria

South Australia

Double 24t FITA Field
Marked Unmarked

285 281
Marked Unmarked

310 312

288 296

Marked Unmarked
192 216

Marked Unmarked

264 259
15640 1
14815 2nd
14755 31
14552 4

566

622

584

408

523

Bronze

Gold

Gold



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1995 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — HOBART (Wentworth Park/Richmond/Brookfield Farm, Margate)

s ]

Back Row: Gerry Fink, Mark Engelhardt, Darren Cooper, Max Harrison, Glen Matthews
Front Row: Simon Fairweather, Marianne Rieckmann, Vic Damato (Team Manager), Helen Hann, Duane Coates



1995 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — HOBART (Wentworth Park/Richmond/Brookfield Farm, Margate)

RECURVE
Women
M Rieckmann

Men

S Fairweather
M Harrison
D Cooper

COMPOUND
Women
H Hann

Men

D Coates

G Fink

M Engelhardt
G Matthews

Target
Ladies' FITA
1217 1210

FITA
1262 1296
1151 1118
1044 1057

Ladies’ FITA

1262 1219
FITA

1295 1264

1259 1262

1285 1229

1243 1234

Teams Events

RECURVE

Western Australia 17326
South Australia 11129
Victoria 9032

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

Total
2427

2558
2269
2101

2481

2559
2521
2514
2477

1St
2nd
3I'C|

Pos'n
Gold

Gold
15
23

15
16
26

BEST ALL ROUND

Double 24t FITA Field

Marked

287

323
266
dns

292

315
314
303
309

COMPOUND

Victoria

Tasmania
South Australia

Women Recurve - Marianne Rieckmann
Men Recurve - Simon Fairweather

Unmarked

280

330
288
dns

291

314
308
303
294

15600
15333
12515

Total

567

653
554

583

629
622
606
603

1St
2nd
3I’d

Pos'n
Silver

Gold
13

12
19
20



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1996 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Back Row: Malcolm Norris (Assistant Team Manager), Sara McKenzie, Terry Meissner, Tom Finkmeyer,
Michael Burke, Andrew Kuchel, Ron Alexander (Coach), Wayne Neate (Team Manager)
Front Row: Jarrod Hoffmann, Marc Reilly, Kerry Angelin, Ben Reason, Aaron Toth, Jade Beatty, Lucas Anderson, Michael Neate, Jim Finkmeyer



RECURVE
U14 Male
A Toth

U16 Male
M Reilly
M Neate

U18 Male
M Burke

COMPOUND
U12 Female
J Beatty

U14 Female
S McKenzie

U14 Male
J Finkmeyer
L Anderson

U16 Male
B Reason
T Finkmeyer
J Hoffmann

U18 Female
K Angelin

U18 Male
A Kuchel
T Meissner

Target

Intermediate
805 767

Ladies' FITA
1106
964 1005

1108

FITA

900 998

Horsham

831 804

Intermediate
96 288

Intermediate
1224
1208

1239
1217

Ladies' FITA

1167
1146
1148

1149
1147
1134

Ladies' FITA
1179

1165

FITA
1250
1114

Teams Events (Target, Clout & Field scores)

RECURVE

New South Wales
Western Australia

South Australia

1258
1191

ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register
1996 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Total
1572 Silver
2214 Silver
1969 Bronze
1898 8
1635 Gold
384 Gold
2463 Silver
2425 4
2316 8
2293 10
2282 11
2344 Bronze
2508 Gold
2305 4

14030 1%
11621 2nd
11106 3rd

Clout
125m
123 236

125m
229 225
151 218

165m
184 171

100m
80 98

125m
120 34

145m
272 264
189 233

165m
159 195
140 188
215 283

165m
144 231

180m
306 279
294 275

Double 24t FITA Field

Total Unmarked Marked
359 Gold 183 125
Unmarked Marked
454 Silver 300 277
369 4 243 267
Unmarked Marked
355 9 271 250
Unmarked Marked
178 Gold 180 145
Unmarked Marked
154 Gold 204 126
Unmarked Marked
536 Bronze 278 282
422 5 264 268
Unmarked Marked
354 12 271 259
328 14 274 251
498 7 222 236
Unmarked Marked
375 Bronze 280 285
Unmarked Marked
585 Bronze 315 304
569 4 293 276
COMPOUND
New South Wales 15308
South Australia 14241
Victoria 13527

1St
2nd
3rd

Total

308

577
510

521

315

330

560
532

530
525
458

565

619
569

Gold

Gold
Bronze

Gold

Gold

10
14

Bronze

Silver
4



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1996 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — BUDERIM (Ballinger Park)

Team Members: Marianne Rieckmann, Simon Fairweather, Max Harrison, Robert Lalas,
Helen Hann, Glen Matthews, Gerry Fink, Trevor Hancock, Vic Damato (Team Manager)

*x*xNO PHOTO***

RECURVE Target Double 24t FITA Field

Women Ladies' FITA Total Po’sn Marked Unmarked  Total Pos'n
M Rieckmann 1236 1266 2502 4 309 306 615 Bronze
Men FITA Marked Unmarked

S Fairweather 1281 1298 2579 Silver 344 345 689 Silver
M Harrison 1143 1132 2275 17 dns dns

Men Barebow Marked Unmarked

R Lalas 753 ret 753 Gold 234 277 511 Gold
COMPOUND Target

Women Ladies'FITA Total Marked  Unmarked

H Hann 1190 1254 2444 10 293 298 591 7
Men FITA Marked  Unmarked

G Matthews 1263 1287 2550 10 313 309 622 12
G Fink 1261 1284 2545 11 317 308 625 8
T Hancock 1244 1252 2496 20 303 295 598 20

Teams' Events (Positions and scores not published)

Recurve

South Australia

9924

Compound
South Australia

BEST ALL ROUND
Veteran Women Compound - Aileen Anderson

12471



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1997 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — BALLARAT

§ SA

JUNIOR

R e
& o 2

Back Row: Michael Neate, Marc Reilly, Michael Gray, Jim Finkmeyer, Andrew Kuchel, Jarrod Hoffmann, Peter Goodyer, Nicholas Sparrow, Malcolm Norris (Co-Manager)
Front Row: Wayne Neate (Co-Manager), Elizabeth Norris, Amy Kruger, Jade Beatty, Andrea Neate, David Barnes, Kym Shaddick, Ben Reason, Ron Alexander (Coach)



RECURVE
Ul2 Male
D Barnes

U14 Female
A Neate

U18 Male
M Reilly
M Neate

COMPOUND
Ul12 Female
J Beatty

Ul4 Male
K Shaddick

Ul6 Female
A Kruger
E Norris

U16 Male
B Reason

J Finkmeyer
N Sparrow

Target
Horsham
1187 1187
Intermediate
867 1006
FITA
981 1058
707 780
Horsham
1027 1062
Intermediate
1118 1188
Fremantle
1120 1168
1136 1169
Ladies' FITA
1086 1082
1126 1146
406 ret

Total
2374

1873

2039
1487

2089

2306

2288
2305

2168
2272
406

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1997 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - BALLARAT

Pos'n
Gold

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

13
10
19

Clout
100m
286 322
125m
248 262
165m
292 245
229 232
125m
222 180
145m
255 247
145m
309 319
307 292
165m
242 318
250 261
216 194

Total
608

510

537
461

402

502

628
599

560
511
410

Pos'n
Gold

Silver

Gold

Gold
Bronze

10

Double 24t FITA Field

Marked
276

Marked
189

Marked
290
162

Marked
176

Marked
37

Marked
243
249

Marked
239
264
222

Unmarked
240

Unmarked
226

Unmarked
282
214

Unmarked
167

Unmarked
213

Unmarked
255
273

Unmarked
257
285
243

Total
516

415

572
376

343

250

498
522

496
549
465

Pos’n
Gold

Silver

Gold

Bronze
Silver

14
9
15

(Continues on next page)



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1997 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - BALLARAT

COMPOUND (cont’d) Target Clout Double 24t FITA Field

U18 Male FITA Total Pos’n 180m Total Pos’n Marked Unmarked Total Pos’n
M Gray 1009 1031 2040 17 277 267 544 4 276 254 530 15

J Hoffmann 1047 1056 2103 15 258 275 533 6 252 252 504 16
A Kuchel 1222 1201 2423 5 235 266 501 8 308 319 627 Bronze
CROSSBOW

U15 Male IR900 165m Marked Unmarked

P Goodyer 675 625 1300  Silver dns dns 299 279 578 Gold

Teams Events (Target, Clout & Field scores)

RECURVE COMPOUND
New South Wales 12944 1% New South Wales 14863 1
South Australia 11768 2nd South Australia 13881 2nd

Victoria 6882 3 Victoria 13550 31



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1997 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — BALLARAT

Back Row: Gerry Fink, Glen Matthews, Max Harrison, David Balmer, Robert Lalas, Marianne Rieckmann, Trevor Hancock
Front Row: Mark Engelhardt, Robert Welden (Team Manager), Carol Ashlee, Margaret Fletcher, Deb Upright
(Not in photo: Simon Fairweather)



RECURVE
Women

M Rieckmann
C Ashlee

M Fletcher

D Upright

Men

S Fairweather
M Engelhardt
M Harrison

COMPOUND
Men

D Balmer

G Matthews

G Fink

R Lalas

T Hancock

Teams Events
RECURVE
Western Australia
South Australia
New South Wales

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1997 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — BALLARAT

Target
Ladies' FITA
1172 1155
1097 1088
1127 1022
1094 1048

FITA
1316 1277
1193 1124
1109 1060

Target

FITA
1276 1269
1259 1215
1246 1213
1223 1166
1213 1153

17834
16531
15086

Total
2327
2185
2149
2142

2593
2317
2169

2545
2474
2459
2389
2366

1Sl
an
3rd

Pos’n

10
11

Silver
14
24

14
19
25
30

Double 24t FITA Field

Marked Unmarked  Total
282 282 564
264 238 502
272 240 512
238 246 484

Marked  Unmarked
332 322 654
288 271 559
dns dns

Marked  Unmarked
312 305 617
dns dns
292 318 610
279 297 576
285 279 564

COMPOUND

New South Wales 18683
Victoria 15323
Western Australia 14788
Tasmania 10475
South Australia 9281

BEST ALL ROUND
Veteran Men Compound — Robert Welden

2nd
3rd

5th

Pos

[N
o ®© oo

Gold
16

14

19
29
32



